(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)	9-15-2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies): Wilfried HARTMANN Timo RINKE Bernhard STEHLIN Andreas NOLL	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbN & ConkG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Krauss-Maffei-Strasse 11</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
X Other Connrection/ Notice of Non-Recordation	
(Attached) / Addition of country for Receiving Party and addition of inventors not included in error.	City: <u>München</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip <u>D-80997</u>
Execution Date: <u>8/28/2003</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No. (s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert W. Becker & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
New applications	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	Please charge additional fees to Acct 02-1653
Suite B City: Tijeras State:New Mexico Zip: 87059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatis a true copy of the original document.	. 4
Robert W. Becker Rober	t - Bech
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	poot attachments and decurrents.
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	

09/14/2005 DBYRNE 00000053 10483588

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016968 FRAME: 0698

)5-18-2 8 04 •		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
er korkitan dane kunden kunde inter den kan inter	PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark	
102//4691 5 ~ —	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILFRIED HARTMANN	1.9.04	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG	
1		Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes X No		
Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Krauss-Maffei-Strasse 11	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
		City: München State: Zip D-8099	7
Execution Date: <u>8/28/2003</u>		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	N
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	1187588	
,,,,,	` '	on, the execution date of the application is: 1/9/2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	
A. Falciji Application No.(3)		B. Patent No. (s)	
A. I alent Application No.(3)		B. Patent No. (s)	
A. I alent Application 140.(3)	Additional numbers att		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	n correspondence		1
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence illed:	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	n correspondence illed:	ached? Yes X No	1
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name:Robert W. Becker & Associ	n correspondence illed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	1
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name:Robert W. Becker & Associ	n correspondence illed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	1
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name:Robert W. Becker & Associ New applications	n correspondence illed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name:Robert W. Becker & Associ	n correspondence iiled: iates	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	1
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name:	n correspondence iiled: iates	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Please charge additional fees to Acct 02-1653	1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Robert W. Becker & Associate New applications Internal Address: Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B	n correspondence siled: iates	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	1 1 it)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Robert W. Becker & Associate New applications Internal Address: Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B	n correspondence iiled: iates st xico_Zip: 87059	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Please charge additional fees to Acct 02-1653 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	1 1 1t)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Robert W. Becker & Associate New applications Internal Address: Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mex	n correspondence iiled: iates st xico_Zip: 87059	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Please charge additional fees to Acct 02-1653	1 nt)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Robert W. Becker & Associ New applications Internal Address: Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexes. 9. Statement and signature.	n correspondence siled: iates st xico_Zip: 87059 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Please charge additional fees to Acct 02-1653 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	1 Int)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Robert W. Becker & Associate New applications Internal Address: Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mey 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief.	n correspondence siled: iates st xico_Zip: 87059 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Please charge additional fees to Acct 02-1653 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	1 nt)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Robert W. Becker & Associ New applications Internal Address: Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexicology 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document.	n correspondence siled: iates st xico_Zip: 87059 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Please charge additional fees to Acct 02-1653 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE	1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

1450.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Wilfried HARTMANN, Wolfsäcerweg 6, D-34125 Kassel, Germany /
Timo RINKE, Sittigweg 4, D-34355 Staufenberg, Germany / Bernhard STEHLIN, Carl-Orff-Weg
10, D-70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen, Germany / and Andreas NOLL, Schaichbergstrasse 10,
<u>D-72135 Dettenhausen</u> have invented an improvement in
FIRING DIRECTION SYSTEM FOR A ROCKET LAUNCHER
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[X] is being made herewith.
[] was filed onunder Serial No
AND WHEREAS Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG, Krauss-Maffei-Strasse
11, D-80997 München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Wilfried Hartmann, Timo</u>
Rinke, Bernhard Stehlin, and Andreas NOLL , hereby assign to the said Krauss-Maffei
Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG , its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest
in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent,
continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby
request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, <u>Wilfried</u>
Hartmann, Timo Rinke, Bernhard Stehlin, and Andreas NOLL, agree to execute all papers
that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign
the same to said Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG, or any assignee acquiring title to
said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said
applications and securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof this assignment is being executed this 28th day of

August 2003.

PATENT REEL: 016968 FRAME: 0700

Assignment – Pg 2 of 2 Attorney Docket 03-12-01N

August 28 2003 Willfried Hartmann

Aujust 28, 2003 Timo Ind

Ong nt 20 700 3 Bernhard Stehlin

RECORDED: 09/12/2005

Andreas Nøll

PATENT REEL: 016968 FRAME: 0701